
Region 1
Brad Bennewitz Life Galesburg HS bbennewitz@galesburg205.org
Angie Brown 2015 Greenfield HS angelabrown@greenfieldschools.org
Betty Christian, MJE Life lives in Moline
D. Germann/B. Speckhart 2015 Payson Seymour HS, Payson dgermann@cusd1.org
Andrea Hart 2015 PORTA HS, Petersburg ahart@porta202.org
Kerry Hatfill (Mrs.) 2015 Lewistown HS khatfill@lewistown97.net
Sheryl Hinman Life Galesburg HS sherylhinman@hotmail.com
Patricia Kaylor 2015 Glenwood HS, Chatham pkaylor@chathamschools.org
Martin Koster Life Prophetstown HS
Jessica Larsen 2015 Staunton HS jlarsen@stauntonschools.org
Bill Leitze Life Canton HS
Barry Locher Life Illinois Press Foundation
Cathy Locher Life Catholic Times clocher@dio.org
Deb Malcolm, MJE Life lives in Moline debbie1999@mchsi.com
Lori Mortland 2015 Calhoun HS, Hardin lmortland@calhoun40.net
Kris McCaskill 2015 Brown County HS, Mt. Sterling kmccaskill@bchornets.com
Lydia Negele 2015 Springfield HS lnegele@sps186.org
Joni Paige Life Springfield Southeast HS jpaige@springfield.k12.il.us
Nichole Stoecker Life Gillespie HS nstoecker@gillespie.k12.il.us
Jennifer Walker 2015 Lutheran HS j.walker@spiluhi.org
Tom Winski, CJE Life Retired polishteacher@yahoo.com

Region 2
Mary Ann Ackerman Life Rockford Auburn HS
Ron Beem Life Byron HS
Dean Bradshaw Life Stevenson HS dbradshaw@d125.org
Dennis Brown. CJE Life Huntley HS dbrown@district158.org
Colleen Calvey 2015 Oswego East HS ccalvey@sd308.org
Jeff Currie Life Retired, Oak Park-River Forest curriefam@hotmail.com
Dane Erbach 2015 McHenry HS erbachdane@dist156.org
Karen Frank 2015 Stillman Valley HS kfrank@mail.meridian223.org
Carl Hauck 2015 Grayslake Central carlhauck@gmail.com
Ted Heiser, CJE Life Retired from Glenbrook S
John Kupetz Life College of Lake County jkupetz@clcillinois.edu



john_kupetz_60202@yahoo.com
John Paddock 2015 Belvidere North HS jpaddock@district100.com
Bill Potterbaum Life Streamwood HS
Kimberly Reese 2015 Kaneland HS, Maple Park kimberly.reese@kaneland.org
Brett Schwartz 2015 Deerfield HS bschwartz@dist113.org
Kim Shrader 2015 Pecatonica HS kimshrader@pecschools.com
Brenda Smith 2015 Grayslake North HS bsmith@d127.org
Marilyn Swanson Life Rockford Auburn HS
Susan Tantillo, MJE Life Retired from Wheeling HS stanti4733@aol.com
Barb Thill Life Stevenson HS Barb5775@aol.com

bthill@district125.k12.il.us
Matt Thomas 2015 Minooka Community HS mcthomas22@comcast.net
Carolyn Wagner, CJE Life Lake Zurich HS carolyn.wagner@LZ95.org
Stan Zoller, MJE Life Retired from Rolling Meadows HS sezoller@gmail.com

Region 3
Kathy Abdul 2015 Morton West HS, Berwyn kabdul@jsmorton.org
Logan Aimone 2015 University HS, Chicago laimone@ucls.uchicago.edu
Marci Albrecht Life Retired from Palatine HS
Russ Anderson Life Fremd HS randerson@d211.org
Tamara Bernardin Life Resurrection HS
Jason Block, CJE Life Prospect HS jason.block@d214.org
Wayne Brasler 2015 Retired from University of Chicago wbrasle@UCLS.UCHICAGO.EDU
Tamela Chambers 2015 Chicago Voc Career Academy tamelanchambers@GMAIL.COM
Katie Comeford 2015 Phoenix Military Academy, Chicago kcomeford@cps.edu
Ralph Crecco Life Carl Sandburg HS rcrecco@d230.org
Jane Delaney 2015 St. Ignatius HS, Chicago jane.delaney@ignatius.org

janeedelaney@gmail.com
Brenda Field, CJE 2015 Glenbrook South HS bfield@glenbrook225.org
Finn/Hibbs Life Morgan Park Academy, Chicago
Melinda Foys Life Retired from Conant HS mfoys1@comcast.net
Peter Gianquinta Life Glenbard North HS mayudog@yahoo.com
Frances Gombac Life Loyola Academy, Wilmette fgombac@loy.org
John Gonczy, CJE Life Marist HS, Chicago gonczy.john@marist.net
Marshall Harris Life Glenbrook South HS mharris.oracle@gmail.com



Charlotte Huggins Life Retired from New Trier HS chantezch@aol.com
Linda Jones Life Roosevelt University ljones@roosevelt.edu
Leslie Jorge 2015 Roycemore School, Evanston ljorge@roycemoreschool.org
Linda Kane, CJE Life Retired from Naperville Cent redhawkqueen@aol.com
Lauren Kelliher Life St. Viator HS, Arlington Hts.
Jim Kelly 2015 Hinsdale South HS, Darien jimkelly@hinsdale86.org
Kelly Kohler Life Thornton HS
Mary Larson, MJE Life Elk Grove HS mary.larson@d214.org
Elizabeth Levin 2015 Downers Grove North HS elevin@csd99.0rg
Janet Levin, MJE Life Hersey HS
Lisa Martineau Life Elk Grove HS lisa.martineau@d214.org
Marianne McGeary Life Riverside-Brookfield HS
Ann Nabor Life Mother T. Guerin HS
Jessica Nickless 2016 Oak Lawn Community jnickless@olchs.org
Lucia Podraza Life DuSable HS, Chicago lpodraza@yahoo.com

lmpodraza@cps.k12.il.us
Dave Porreca Life Law School daveporreca@gmail.com
Kim Praser, CJE Life Thornton Fractional South HS kpraser@tfd215.org

kpraser@att.net
Alissa Prendergast Life Elk Grove HS alissa.prenderg@d214.org
Linda Profetto Life Retired from Bremen HS
Carolyn Rehak 2015 Glenbard North, Carol Stream carolyn_rehak@glenbard.org

ufqadeer@cps.edu
Kathy Smith 2015 Downers Grove North HS ksmith@csd99.org
Kelli Smith 2015 Morgan Park HS, Chicago kmsmith513@gmail.com
Donald Sprague Life Loyola Academy, Wilmette
Elsie Stiffler Life Retired
Nicole Stoltz 2015 Prospect HS, Mt. Prospect nicole.stoltz@d214.org
David Strom 2015 North-Grand HS, Chicago dastrom@cps.eu
Sandra H. Szynal Life Thornton Township HS
Kenya Vance 2015 Creative Comm Academy, Cal City vance_kenya@yahoo.com

dzions@cps.edu
 

Region 4
Edie Anderson Life Retired from Limestone Comm



Bill Briggs Life Kankakee web68@comcast.net
Alyson Brucker 2015 Pekin Community HS abrucker@pekinhigh.net
Kristen DiGiorgio 2016 Bradley-Bourbonnais Comm HS
Dan Kerns Life Richwoods HS, Peoria DAN.KERNS@PSD150.ORG
Richard Miller Life Peoria
Jennifer Reiser Life Washington HS jreiser@wacohi.net
Kerri Robinson Life Herscher HS robinsonk@hsd2.k12.il.us
Dave Sennerud, CJE Life Romeoville dsennerud@gmail.com
Jodilyn Simmons-Machota Life Joliet
Marianne Stevenson 2015 Tri-Point HS, Cullom stevensonma@tripointschools.org
Randy Swikle Life Retired from Johnsburg HS randyswikle@comcast.net

Region 5
Joel Beesley 2015 University HS, Urbana jbeesley@illinois.edu
Greg Bilbrey 2015 Casey-Westfield HS gwbilb302@frontier.com
Amanda Bright Life Mattoon HS brighta@mattoon.k12.il.us
Zachary Freed 2015 Arthur Lovington Atwood Hammond freedz@cusd305.org
Barbara Fuson Life Retired from Decatur HS
Lindsay Green 2015 Centennial HS, Champaign greenl@champaignschools.org
Alyssa B. Greenwald 2015 Rantoul Twp. HS alyssa.greenwald@rths.k12.il.us
Veronica Harbaugh 2015 St. Joseph-Ogden HS, St. Joseph gaunav@sjo.k2.il.us
Lynn Holley 2015 University of Illinois lholley@illinois.edu
Christine Kareotes Life Retired from Eisenhower HS
Wm. R. Madden Sr. Life Bismarck-Henning HS
Dianna McBride 2015 Catlin HS dmcsmith@catlin.k12.il.us
Kelly McBride Life Mattoon
Sheila Renee Moore 2015 Meridian HS moores@meridianhawks.net
Julia Morrissey 2015 Arthur Lovington Atwood Hammond morriseyj@cust305.org
Lisa Nuku Life Monticello HS lisanuku@gmail.com
Julie Pachesa 2015 Hillsboro HS jpachesa@hillsboroschools.net
Susan Pensinger Life St. Joseph-Ogden HS spensinger@sjo.k12.il.us
Sally Renaud 2016 IJEA Executive Director serenaud@eiu.edu
Diane Salfelder 2015 Champaign Central HS salfeldi@champaignschools.org
Carol Smith Life Retired from Lovington HS carolsmi62@gmail.com
Mendy Stephens 2015 Bismarck-Henning HS, Bismarck mstephens@bismarck.k12.il.us



Stephen M. Steele Life Taylorville HS ssteele@taylorvilleschools.com
Cortney Thomas 2015 Urbana HS cthomas@usd116.org

Region 6
Carolyn Beck Life Civic Memorial HS, Bethalto
Laurie Bielong Life Retired from Belleville West HS lbielong@charter.net
Sarah Doerner Life Retired from DuQuoin HS sarah@sarahdoerner.com

doerner@onecliq.net
Dana Donovan 2015 Okawville HS ddonovan@okawvillek12.org
Stephen Garland 2015 Belleville West HS stgarland@bths201.org
Fred Hott Life Retired from Belleville East HS
Trudy Hurd, CJE Life Cisne HS trhurd@wabash.net
Brandi Jones 2015 Carbondale Community HS brandi.jones@cchs165.com
Coleen B. Lucas 2015 O'Fallon HS lucasc@oths.us
Andrea Neibch 2015 Frankfort Comm HS, W. Frankfort aneibch@wfschools.org
Gina Shook Life Carlyle HS gina.shook@yahoo.com
James R. Starnes Life Retired from Herrin HS
Brenda Stallard 2015 East Richland HS, Olney bstallard@ercu1.net
Kristin Strubhart Life O'Fallon HS strubhartk@gmail.com
Tara Sullivan 2015 Frankfort Comm HS, W. Frankfort tsullivan@wfschools.org
Cheryl Walker 2015 Newton Comm HS cwalker@jccul.org
Cathy Wall, CJE Life Harrisburg HS cwall@harrisburg3.org

wallcat@clearwave.com
Kendra Wofford 2015 Marion HS kwofford@manionunit2.org

Out of State
Karen Barrett, MJE Life England karen.e.barrett@gmail.com
Candace Perkins Bowen, MJE Life Kent State University cbowen@kent.edu
Kathryn Castle Life Herff Jones Yearbooks kcastle@herff-jones.com
Caryl Jo Dagro Life Retired from Stevenson HS caryljo@mac.com
Mary Dempsey Prichard, CJE Life Kansas
Howard Spanogle Life Retired from Glenbard East hspanogle@aol.com
Patricia Krell Taylor Life Retired from Taylorville pdtaylor05@hotmail.com
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